

Brussels, 24 February 2025 (OR. en)

6507/25

Interinstitutional File: 2024/0075(NLE)

> FRONT 53 **COWEB 21 MIGR 73**

NOTE

Subject: Information relating to the entry into force of the Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Serbia on operational activities carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Serbia

Information relating to the entry into force of the Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Serbia on operational activities carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Serbia

The Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Serbia on operational activities carried out by the European Border and Coast Guard Agency in the Republic of Serbia will enter into force on 1 April 2025, the procedure provided for in Article 22(2) of the Agreement having been completed on 21 February 2025.

6507/25

JAI.1 EN